AKAL ACADEMY

MANDER DONA

English Medium, Day Boarding, Co-Educational Public School 98759-87295,88722-96006

e-mail: aamanderdona@akalacademy.ac.in

Village Mander Dona, PO SandhuChatha,

Tehsil & Distt. Kapurthala (Punjab) – 144 625 Managed by: *The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (HP)*

CONSTITUTION OF PARENT – TEACHER ASSOCIATION

Preamble:

The parents, the teachers and other people interested in the welfare of children sincerely believe that only through united effort there can be created the conditions in home, school and community which will be conducive to the creation of better and more responsible citizens for the nation. Therefore, they have accepted as their notes.

'BETTER HOMES BETTER SCHOOLS AND BETTER COMMUNITY FOR BETTER CITIZENS'

The Principal of the school should be Patron of the PTA.

The Member-Secretary shall be responsible for all the correspondence on behalf of the Association and shall call meetings and arrange programmes approved by the Executive Committee.

The Joint Secretary shall assist the Secretary in the discharge of his/her duties.

Aims and Objectives of the Parent-Teacher Association

- 1. To call meetings of the General Body once a year.
- 2. Members of the executive will meet as and when needed.
- 3. The Paton has the power to call emergency meeting with the consent of Executive members.
- 4. To watch discipline amongst the students.
- 5. To see development of the school.
- 6. To help school administration in arranging school functions, cultural programmes, educationists' lectures
- 7. To make efforts to meet the needs of students as well as school.
- 8. Community service in case of any natural calamities.

MANAGER
AKAL ACADEMY
MANDER DONA (KPT.)

Principal
AKAL ACADEMY
Mander Dona (Kpt.)

AKAL ACADEMY

MANDER DONA

English Medium, Day Boarding, Co-Educational Public School 98759-87295,88722-96006

e-mail: aamanderdona@akalacademy.ac.in

Village Mander Dona, PO SandhuChatha,

Tehsil & Distt. Kapurthala (Punjab) - 144 625 Managed by: The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (HP)

Members of Parent-Teacher Association (2023-24 & 2024-25)

The under mentioned have been appointed as Members of PTA at Akal Academy Mander Dona have effective interaction between teachers, parents and students and to deal with problems relating to them in the school. Regular meetings are held to keep the parents abreast of academic performance of their wards.

Designation	Name and Address	Contact No
Patron (Principal)	Ms. Manjit Kaur Mahal Akal Academy Mander Dona	8872296006
President (Parent)	Mr. Sewa Singh S/o S. Joginder Singh, VPO-Lohia Khas, Jalandhar Punjab	8283818007
Teacher Member –cum - Secretary	Ms. Seema Popli W/o Sh. Bharat Bhushan Popli, Distt. Jalandhar, Punjab	9417863630
Teacher Member	Ms. Pooja D/o Balbir Singh, Village –Kamalpur, Tehsil- Sultanpur Lodhi, Distt- Kapurthala	
Teacher Member –cum- Joint Secretary	Ms. Preeti Arora W/o Jatinderpal Singh, Tehsil & Distt – Jalandhar, Punjab	9914389777
Parent of Student	Parmvir Singh S/o S. Nirmal Singh, Vill. Mannan ,PO – Sandhu Chatha, Kapurthala	8427224078
Parent of Student	Mr. Balwinder Singh S/o Surjit Singh, Village- Nasirpur, PO- Nahal, Jalandhar	8427899744
Parent of Student	Ms. Rajbir kaur W/o Jagjit Singh, Vill. Mander Dona,PO – Sandhu Chatha, Kapurthala	9815309752

MANAGER AKAL ACADEMY MANDER DONA (KPT.)

AKALACADEMY Mander Dona (Kpt.)